

RSA No. 109 of 2018

21.03.2018 Present: Mr. R.K. Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Anita Parmar, Advocate, for the appellants.

Heard. Issue notice to the respondents returnable for **17th April, 2018**, on taking steps within a week.

CMPs No. 2090 & 2091 of 2018

Notice in the aforesaid terms.

Heard. As the main appeal is pending adjudication, to avoid multiplicity of litigation, it is ordered that till the next date of hearing, operation and execution of the judgments, passed by the learned Courts below, will remain stayed.

The respondent may however, show cause by filing reply why this order be not made absolute till the disposal of the appeal. Compliance be made as per law.

Copy dasti.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge**

21th March, 2018
(raman)

