

RSA No.109 of 2018.

17.4.2018

Present: Mr. R.K. Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Anita Parmar, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Amit Jamwal, Advocate, for the respondents.

Mr. Amit Jamwal, Advocate, has put in appearance on behalf of the respondents. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply to the application. List thereafter. In the meantime, interim order to continue.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge**

17th April, 2018
(CS)