

**RSA No. 109 of 2018**

28.05.2018 Present: Mr. Dinesh Bhatia, Advocate, vice counsel for the appellant.

Mr. Sanjay Verma, Advocate, vice counsel for the respondents.

**CMP No. 2091 of 2018**

Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant/appellant states that he will file certified copy of the learned trial Court judgment within a period of four weeks. In view of this, the application stands disposed of.

**CMP No. 2090 of 2018**

Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the non-applicants/respondents prays for and is granted three weeks' further time to file reply to the application. List immediately thereafter.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)  
Judge**

**May 28, 2018**  
*(raman)*