

**Ram Saran vs. Parbhat Singh & another**

**RSA No.109 of 2018**

17.05.2024 Present: Mr. Arun Kumar, Advocate vice Ms. Vidushi Sharma,  
Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list  
on 12<sup>th</sup> July, 2024.

**( M.S. Ramachandra Rao )  
Chief Justice**

May 17, 2024  
(vt)