

Ram Saran vs. Parbhat Singh

RSA No. 109/2018

6.3.2026

Present: Mr. R. K. Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Arun Kumar, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Tarun Brakta, Advocate, vice Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

At the request of learned vice counsel for the respondents, list after three weeks.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

6.3.2026

(pankaj)